Legistar: 130065
DISTRICT1,2 & 6

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)

TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: David A. Hulseberg, Village Manager
DATE: February 7,2013 (COW) (B of T) Date: February 21, 2013

TITLE: Finley Road Pavement Rehabilitation — Phase 1
Change Order No. 3

SUBMITTED BY: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer W

BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:
Change Order No. 3 is a net increase to the contract of $107,768.62. The major dollar items for this change

order are topsoil and sod for the parkways. Another component is time and material billings related to
difficulties, conflicts and delays encountered during the construction of the underground utility
improvements.

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

Current Contract Amount: $2,089,420.86

Change Order #3: $107,768.62 ($97,897.31 Capital Projects Fund, $9,871.31 Water/Sewer Fund)
Total Revised Contract Amount: $2,197,189.48

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X Date

Finance Director Xﬁq /}' n (\ Date

Village Manager X _M < Date 2’/ 1 //__’_)

NOTE: All materials must be_dubmitted to and approved by the Village
Manager's Office by 12:00 noon. Wednesday. prior to the Agenda
Distribution.

HAPW\PW-Eng\PROJECTS\FY2012\ST-12-05 Finley Road Rehabilitation {Wilson to Glen Oak)}Construction - Phase 1\CO#3 BoT Agenda.doc



